PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

As At December 31, 2022

Size of Holding Rs. Number of Total
10 Shares Shareholders Shares held

2,750 1 100 112,260
1,654 101 500 413,579
442 501 1000 326,998
529 1001 5000 1,167,558
73 5001 10000 497,857
26 10001 15000 313,097
18 15001 20000 302,969
8 20001 25000 185,325
4 25001 30000 113,705
1 30001 35000 32,367
2 35001 40000 74,195
2 40001 45000 87,267
2 45001 50000 98,710
1 70001 75000 73,634
1 80001 85000 84,630
2 85001 90000 171,453
1 160001 165000 162,800
1 345001 350000 350,000
1 515001 520000 517,545
1 555001 560000 556,639
1 570001 575000 573,000
1 615001 620000 620,000
1 1045001 1050000 1,046,843
1 1075001 1080000 1,075,136
1 1160001 1165000 1,160,396
1 1185001 1120000 1,189,597
1 2965001 2970000 2,965,095
1 2975001 2980000 2,979,324
1 4440001 4445000 4,443,661
1 5085001 5090000 5,088,605
1 32515001 32520000 32,515,564
5,530 59,299,809
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PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

As At December 31, 2022

Categories of Shareholders U 25 Ll Ll

9 Shareholders  Shares held Shares held
Directors, CEO and their spouse and minor children 9 1,197,929 2.02%
Associated companies, undertakings and related parties 5 42,907,420 72.36%
Investment Corporation of Pakistan 8 804 *
Banks, Development Financial Institutions,
Non-Banking Financial Institutions 15 96,504 0.16%
Insurance Companies 4 557,415 0.94%
Modarabas and Mutual Funds 2 567,545 0.96%
Shareholders holding 10% or more 1 32,515,564 54.83%
General Public
Residents 4,942 12,036,262 20.30%
Non-residnets 26 27,642 0.05%
Others
Foreign Companies 1 1,075,136 1.81%
Ofthers 518 833,152 1.40%
Total (Excluding: Shareholderholding 10% or more) 5,530 59,299,809 100.00%

*  Negligible
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PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

As At December 31, 2022

Shareholders' Categories

Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties

Sach International (Pvt.) Ltd.
Dawood Investments (Pvt.) Lid.
Dawood Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd.
Cyan Limited

Dawood Foundation

Mutual Funds
CDC - Trustee National Investment (Unit) Trust
CDC - Trustee Golden Arrow Stock Fund

Directors and their spouses and minor children
Mr. Muhammad Jawaid Igbal
Mr. Abdul Samad Dawood

Mrs. Ayesha Dawood (w/o Mr. Abdul Samad Dawood)

Ms. Sabrina Dawood

Mr. Shafig Ahmed

Mr. Zamin Zaidi

Mr. Ruhail Muhammad

Mr. Mohammad Shamoon Chaudry
Mr. Mujtaba Haider Khan

Executives

Public Sector Companies & Corporation

Banks, DFls, NBFls, Insurance Companies
Takaful, Modarabas & Pension Funds

Shareholders holding five percent or more voting rights

Dawood Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd.
Hussain Dawood

Dawood Investments (Pvt.) Lid.
Dawood Foundation

Cyan Limited

Dawood Lawrencepur Limited

Number of
Shareholders

No. of
Shares held

3.776
4,443,661
32,515,564
2,965,095
2,979,324

517,545
50,000

1,000
1,000
30,000
1,160,396
1,154
1,000
1,079
1,150
1,150

597,624

58,932

32,515,564
5,088,605
4,443,661
2,979.324
2,965,095
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