PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

As At December 31, 2022

Size of Ho 10 She		Number of Shareholders	Total Shares held
2,750	1	100	112,260
1,654	101	500	413,579
442	501	1000	326,998
529	1001	5000	1,167,558
73	5001	10000	497,857
26	10001	15000	313,097
18	15001	20000	302,969
8	20001	25000	185,325
4	25001	30000	113,705
1	30001	35000	32,367
2	35001	40000	74,195
2	40001	45000	87,267
2	45001	50000	98,710
1	70001	75000	73,634
1	80001	85000	84,630
2	85001	90000	171,453
1	160001	165000	162,800
1	345001	350000	350,000
1	515001	520000	517,545
1	555001	560000	556,639
1	570001	575000	573,000
1	615001	620000	620,000
1	1045001	1050000	1,046,843
1	1075001	1080000	1,075,136
1	1160001	1165000	1,160,396
1	1185001	1190000	1,189,597
1	2965001	2970000	2,965,095
1	2975001	2980000	2,979,324
1	4440001	4445000	4,443,661
1	5085001	5090000	5,088,605
1	32515001	32520000	32,515,564
5,530			59,299,809

PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING As At December 31, 2022

Categories of Shareholders	Number of Shareholders	Total Shares held	Total Shares held
Directors, CEO and their spouse and minor children	9	1,197,929	2.02%
Associated companies, undertakings and related par	ties 5	42,907,420	72.36%
Investment Corporation of Pakistan	8	804	*
Banks, Development Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial Institutions	15	96,504	0.16%
Insurance Companies	4	557,415	0.94%
Modarabas and Mutual Funds	2	567,545	0.96%
Shareholders holding 10% or more	1	32,515,564	54.83%
General Public			
Residents	4,942	12,036,262	20.30%
Non-residnets	26	27,642	0.05%
Others			
Foreign Companies	1	1,075,136	1.81%
Others	518	833,152	1.40%
Total (Excluding: Shareholderholding 10% or more)	5,530	59,299,809	100.00%

* Negligible

PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING As At December 31, 2022

Shareholders' Categories	Number of Shareholders	No. of Shares held
Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties		
Sach International (Pvt.) Ltd.	1	3,776
Dawood Investments (Pvt.) Ltd.	1	4,443,661
Dawood Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd.	1	32,515,564
Cyan Limited	1	2,965,095
Dawood Foundation	1	2,979,324
Mutual Funds		
CDC - Trustee National Investment (Unit) Trust	1	517,545
CDC - Trustee Golden Arrow Stock Fund	1	50,000
Directors and their spouses and minor children		
Mr. Muhammad Jawaid Iqbal	1	1,000
Mr. Abdul Samad Dawood	1	1,000
Mrs. Ayesha Dawood (w/o Mr. Abdul Samad Dawood)	1	30,000
Ms. Sabrina Dawood	1	1,160,396
Mr. Shafiq Ahmed	1	1,154
Mr. Zamin Zaidi	1	1,000
Mr. Ruhail Muhammad	1	1,079
Mr. Mohammad Shamoon Chaudry	1	1,150
Mr. Mujtaba Haider Khan	1	1,150
Executives	-	-
Public Sector Companies & Corporation	14	597,624
Banks, DFls, NBFls, Insurance Companies		
Takaful, Modarabas & Pension Funds	12	58,932
Shareholders holding five percent or more voting rights		
Dawood Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd.	1	32,515,564
Hussain Dawood	1	5,088,605
Dawood Investments (Pvt.) Ltd.	1	4,443,661
Dawood Foundation	1	2,979,324
Cyan Limited	1	2,965,095